Report of

"National Level Faculty Development Workshop

related to NAAC"

Organised by – IQAC Cell, Kokrajhar Govt. College.

Date: 08/03/2021 Time: 11:00 am

Venue: AB -1 (Seminar Hall)

A "National Level Faculty Development Workshop related to NAAC" was organized by IQAC Cell, Kokrajhar Govt. College today on 08/03/2021. The programme was inaugurated with a beautiful dance by the students of Kokrajhar Govt. College. The principal of the college Dr. Banabina Brahma delivered welcome address. The Vice-Principal of the college Dr. Sibu Basak introduced the resource person Dr. N S Dharmadhikari, a renowned Educationist from Pune, Member of NAAC Peer Team & UGC Committee. The resource person was welcomed with an Aronai, a traditional muffler of Bodo Community as a mark of respect. In his speech, the resource person mainly covered the following areas:

- ICT (e-governance, e-communications, google classroom, QR Code, etc)
- Infrastructure (availability, sufficiency and utility)
- Library (e-resources, book reading and information activities)
- College evaluation method (Programme outcome, course outcome, learning outcome, cross cutting issues)
- Extension and outreach programme (MoU with the stake holders)

Then there was a lunch break. After the lunch break, there was an interactive session with the resource person. After the interactive session, the programme came to an end with a vote of thanks by the Coordinator of the IQAC, Mrs. Anjalee Basumatary. A total of 109 participants attended the programme. Among the participants, Principal, teachers and IQAC coordinators of different colleges within the district also attended the programme.

Anjalee Basumatary

Coordinator IQAC
Kokrajhar Govt. College
Co-ordinator, IUAC
Kokrajhar Govt. College
Kokrajhar



Faculty Development Workshop related to NAAC



Faculty Development Workshop related to NAAC Speech by Guest of Honour Dr. N S Dharmadhikari, Renowned Educationist, Pune & Member UGC Committee & NAAC Committee.



Faculty Development Workshop related to NAAC



Faculty Development Workshop related to NAAC